
Pos 

 

Legends 

1 

2 

3 

 

Super Touring 3 

1 

 

Super Touring 4 

1 

 

Super Touring 5 

1 

 

Super Unlimited 

1 

 

944 Spec 

1 

No. 

3 

56 

5c 

58 

608 

39 

22 

68 

Name 

Bobby Pugh 

Bryan Poage 

Bobby Christensen 

Larry Brady 

Jeremy Butcher 

Jay Dee Krull 

Stephen Wiles 

Ted Hough 

Class 

Legends 

Legends 

Legends 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 5 

Super Unlimited 

944 Spec 

Laps 

10 

10 

3 

10 

10 

10 

5 

10 

Diff 

56.930 

7 Laps 

Total Tm 

21:53.715 

22:50.645 

8:16.016 

22:37.341 

23:53.761 

23:41.525 

22:38.539 

23:41.143 

Best Tm 

1:56.999 

2:03.548 

2:06.892 

2:03.005 

2:09.170 

2:09.363 

2:24.776 

2:07.884 

  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  New Track Record (2:07.884) for 944 Spec by Ted Hough. 

Printed: 5/22/2021 4:57:41 PM 

Brock Roehler - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Donna and Randy Lane - Regional Directors 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nasa Central Region 

Margin of Victory 

43.626 

Avg. Speed 

68.508 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.999 

Best Speed 

76.924 

Best Lap by 

3 - Bobby Pugh 

 

Thunder in the Heartland 

Storm 

Storm 2 Sat 

Race started at 16:06:31 

HPT Gran Prix w/ Bus Stop 2.500 miles 

5/22/2021 04:05 PM 


