

Thunder in the Heartland Sorted on Laps

Storm

Storm 2 Sat

5/22/2021 04:05 PM

HPT Gran Prix w/ Bus Stop 2.500 miles

Race started at 16:06:31

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	
Legends	;							
1	3	Bobby Pugh	Legends	10		21:53.715	1:56.999	
2	56	Bryan Poage	Legends	10	56.930	22:50.645	2:03.548	
3	5c	Bobby Christensen	Legends	3	7 Laps	8:16.016	2:06.892	
Super To	ouring 3							
1	58	Larry Brady	Super Touring 3	10		22:37.341	2:03.005	
Super To	ouring 4							
1	608	Jeremy Butcher	Super Touring 4	10		23:53.761	2:09.170	
Super To	ouring 5							
1	39	Jay Dee Krull	Super Touring 5	10		23:41.525	2:09.363	
Super U	nlimited							
1	22	Stephen Wiles	Super Unlimited	5		22:38.539	2:24.776	
944 Spe	С							
1	68	Ted Hough	944 Spec	10		23:41.143	2:07.884	

Announcement

New Track Record (2:07.884) for 944 Spec by Ted Hough.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by		
43.626	68.508	1:56.999	76.924	3 - Bobby Pugh		
Brock Roehler - Chief of Timing & Scoring						

Donna and Randy Lane - Regional Directors

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Nasa Central Region

Printed: 5/22/2021 4:57:41 PM